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2. 3.

wPi-mTOHY »gna

GEHERAl. The range of bulletins In this series for 1965-66 is ths soM os for 
1^64-65. A complete list of the oerios is sh-jwn inside ths book cover. Where 
a number of Industries are combined in one bulletin, the introductory paragraph
1964-65.

on page 4 spécifié! the Industries so Included.

Statistics of the number of factories, persons employed, salaries 
ond wages, value of fuel, materials, produotion and outjxit, etc., for 1965-66 
include details for the Horthem Territory and Australian Capital Territory.
Prior to 1964-65 details for the Territories were excluded. Statistics of
materials used and ortlcldo produced do not Include details for the Territorien.

CLASSI FICATIOW OF FACTORIES. For purposes of industry oloaslfioation, 
factories are olasslfied to sub-olasaes according to the nature of their 
products. Where two or more distinct typos of Industrial activity are carried 
on in one establishment, a separate return is obtained, wherever practloable.
for each activity, in order to allow classifloation on this basis. In oases
whsro this is not praoticabls, factories are classified according tp predominant
activity. These coses are encountered most frequently in ths Ketal trades
.(e.g. Cenerai engineering firms also producing Agricultural implements or 
Stoves, etc.) and to a lesser degree in factories ooncamed with Skins, Leather, 
Clothing and Wood products.

Each of the summaries in the Manufacturing Industries series 
relates, in general, to the operations of factories classified to ths Industry 
specified. However, the statistics of articles produced represent total 
recorded produotion in all factories, irrespective of industry classification.

BASIS OF THE STATISTICS. The scope of the factory statistics is fully explained 
in the annual bulletin Manufacturing Industry which contains comprehensive 
statistics both for all factory sub-classes separately and in total.

Briefly, a "factory" la defined as an establishment In which four 
or more persona are employed or where power (other than manual) is used in any 
manufacturing process. The figures do not Include details relating to small 
establialments not classified for statistical purposes os factories.

All persons 00ployed in the manufacturing activities of the factory
an' counted as factory employees. '''he figures relating to employment, therefore,
Include working proprietors os wei' as out-workers, but exclude all those 
engaged in selling and distribution, such as salesmen, travellers, oolleotors, 
carters engaged solely or. outward delivery of manufactured voods, and 
retailing storemen.

The value of materials, eto., used Includes the value, in the usual 
cense, of the materials used, stores used, containers, tools replaoed and
materials used In repairs to plant. In general. It does not Include the value
of customers' articles or materials repaired, assembled or treated by ths 
factory.

Ths valus of aowwr. fusi, light, ato., wd iMlodss the cost of 
lubricants and water.

The yglM of factory outmt is ths volas of tbs goods monufootured 
or their valus oftsr^slng throuipi the particular prooeas of manufaoture 
and Inoludss ths amount recaivsd for repair work, work dons on oammission and 
receipts for other factory work. Ths basis of valuation of ths output is ths 
sslling value of the goods at ths factory, exclusive of all delivery costs 
end charges end excise duties, but Inolusivs of bounty end subsidy paysMnts 
to the manufacturer of the flnlehed article.

Ths value of produotion la the value added to aateriala by the 
prooeas of manufacture. It la oaloulated by deducting from the valúa of 
factory output ths value (at the factory) of ths materials used, containers
procese

and pocking, power, fuel and light used, tools raplocad and materials uMd in 
repairs to plant (but not depreciation ohorgss). Bie value of production la 
ths aouroe from which, in addition to wogea and aaloriea, suoh itsM os 
Interest, dspreoiotlon, profits, taxation, advertising and other sundry
oharcss ore Mt. details of these other oosts of produotion are not
oollsotsd, ths amount of profit resulting from factory operations oonnot be 
osoertalned from figures contained herein.

There are many miscellaneous expenses, suoh os maintenance of 
buildings, etc., depreciation,workers' compensation insurance, other 
insurances, pay-roll tax, income tax, odvartising, interest on borrowed 
money, bod debts and many other sundry ohorges, which ore not token Into 
account. Consequently it must not be Inferred that, when wages and salaries 
ore deducted from value of produotion, the whole of the surplus la available 
for profits.

gOOHDlIO OF nOCTtS. Any dlsoreponoles between totals and sums of components 
in tables ore due to rounding.



2. 3.

wPi-mTOHY »gna

GEHERAl. The range of bulletins In this series for 1965-66 is ths soM os for 
1^64-65. A complete list of the oerios is sh-jwn inside ths book cover. Where 
a number of Industries are combined in one bulletin, the introductory paragraph
1964-65.

on page 4 spécifié! the Industries so Included.

Statistics of the number of factories, persons employed, salaries 
ond wages, value of fuel, materials, produotion and outjxit, etc., for 1965-66 
include details for the Horthem Territory and Australian Capital Territory.
Prior to 1964-65 details for the Territories were excluded. Statistics of
materials used and ortlcldo produced do not Include details for the Territorien.

CLASSI FICATIOW OF FACTORIES. For purposes of industry oloaslfioation, 
factories are olasslfied to sub-olasaes according to the nature of their 
products. Where two or more distinct typos of Industrial activity are carried 
on in one establishment, a separate return is obtained, wherever practloable.
for each activity, in order to allow classifloation on this basis. In oases
whsro this is not praoticabls, factories are classified according tp predominant
activity. These coses are encountered most frequently in ths Ketal trades
.(e.g. Cenerai engineering firms also producing Agricultural implements or 
Stoves, etc.) and to a lesser degree in factories ooncamed with Skins, Leather, 
Clothing and Wood products.

Each of the summaries in the Manufacturing Industries series 
relates, in general, to the operations of factories classified to ths Industry 
specified. However, the statistics of articles produced represent total 
recorded produotion in all factories, irrespective of industry classification.

BASIS OF THE STATISTICS. The scope of the factory statistics is fully explained 
in the annual bulletin Manufacturing Industry which contains comprehensive 
statistics both for all factory sub-classes separately and in total.

Briefly, a "factory" la defined as an establishment In which four 
or more persona are employed or where power (other than manual) is used in any 
manufacturing process. The figures do not Include details relating to small 
establialments not classified for statistical purposes os factories.

All persons 00ployed in the manufacturing activities of the factory
an' counted as factory employees. '''he figures relating to employment, therefore,
Include working proprietors os wei' as out-workers, but exclude all those 
engaged in selling and distribution, such as salesmen, travellers, oolleotors, 
carters engaged solely or. outward delivery of manufactured voods, and 
retailing storemen.

The value of materials, eto., used Includes the value, in the usual 
cense, of the materials used, stores used, containers, tools replaoed and
materials used In repairs to plant. In general. It does not Include the value
of customers' articles or materials repaired, assembled or treated by ths 
factory.

Ths valus of aowwr. fusi, light, ato., wd iMlodss the cost of 
lubricants and water.

The yglM of factory outmt is ths volas of tbs goods monufootured 
or their valus oftsr^slng throuipi the particular prooeas of manufaoture 
and Inoludss ths amount recaivsd for repair work, work dons on oammission and 
receipts for other factory work. Ths basis of valuation of ths output is ths 
sslling value of the goods at ths factory, exclusive of all delivery costs 
end charges end excise duties, but Inolusivs of bounty end subsidy paysMnts 
to the manufacturer of the flnlehed article.

Ths value of produotion la the value added to aateriala by the 
prooeas of manufacture. It la oaloulated by deducting from the valúa of 
factory output ths value (at the factory) of ths materials used, containers
procese

and pocking, power, fuel and light used, tools raplocad and materials uMd in 
repairs to plant (but not depreciation ohorgss). Bie value of production la 
ths aouroe from which, in addition to wogea and aaloriea, suoh itsM os 
Interest, dspreoiotlon, profits, taxation, advertising and other sundry
oharcss ore Mt. details of these other oosts of produotion are not
oollsotsd, ths amount of profit resulting from factory operations oonnot be 
osoertalned from figures contained herein.

There are many miscellaneous expenses, suoh os maintenance of 
buildings, etc., depreciation,workers' compensation insurance, other 
insurances, pay-roll tax, income tax, odvartising, interest on borrowed 
money, bod debts and many other sundry ohorges, which ore not token Into 
account. Consequently it must not be Inferred that, when wages and salaries 
ore deducted from value of produotion, the whole of the surplus la available 
for profits.

gOOHDlIO OF nOCTtS. Any dlsoreponoles between totals and sums of components 
in tables ore due to rounding.



4.
5.

This bulletin refers, In general, to faotorles classified to sub-olaas 
0906 (Bleoults) of the Factory Clsselfloatlon (1945).

TABLE 1. - BISCUIT FACTORIES 1 SUMMARY 

AUSTRALIA

TABLE 3. - BISCUIT FACTORIES 

AVERAGE SALARIES AND NAOES, OUTPlfT, PRODUCTION, ETC, PER EMPLOYEE 

AUSTRALIA

Year

1961-62 
1962-63 
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66

Factories
(1)

No.

53
52
53
53
56

Persona 
employed 

(a)(2)

No.

6,092 
6,199
6,262
6,474
6,716

Salaries 
and wages 

paid 
(b)(3)

t'OOO

10,903 
11,237 
11,696 
13,159 
13,677

Power, fuel, 
light, eto. 

used 
(o)(4) 

t'OOO

1,106 
1,145 
1,171 
1,242 
1,317

Value of 
materials, 
etc. used
(d)(5) 

t'OOO 

25,448 
26,052 
27,483 
29,714 
32,546

Value of 
production
(a)(6) 

~T555—

20,670 
20,960
21,620 
24,910
26,360

Value of 
output 

(f)(7) 

i<ooó

47,224 
40,157 
50,201 
55,867 
60,231

Year

1961-
1962- 
1963-64 
1964-65 
1965-66

(a) Average over whole year, 
by working proprietors, (0)

Inoludss working proprietor!■ (b) Ezoludea aoounta drawn
Inoludee water and lubrloatlng oil* (d) Include! alao

value of oontalnere, packing, etc., replaoements of tools and repslre to plant, 
(si Value of produotion equals column (7) less total of columns (4) and (5). 
(f) Value, at the factory, of geode produced.

table 2. - BISCUIT FACTORIES I SUMMARY 

STATES, 1965-66

Partloulare
N.S.W, [ Via. [

qid
I S.A* I W.A.[ Ta!*[ N.T* [ A.C.T.J

Hunber

Auat,

Salarlea and 
wagsa per 
employee

Value of 
output per 

person engaged

Factories
Peroons employed (u) - 

Males 
Femalee

TOTAL

Salaries and wages 
Paid (b)

Value of -
Power, fuel

lught, eto. used (0)
Materiaio.

Used
110, (d5 eto.

Produotion (e) 
Output (f) 
Land and 
buildings (g)

Plant and 
oaohlnary (g)

Rated bp of englnee 
ordinarily In use

For footnotes (a) to (f)

17 27 5 4 2 1 56

1,079
1,794

868
1,469

298
444

(hl (h) (hi
(h) (1’^ (h)

2,513
4,203

2,873 S,iil 742 (h) (h)

t'OOO

(h) 6,716

6,095

515

13,540
12,874
26,929

4,719

4,237

4,822

481

10,937
7,450

18,868

4.648

3,318

1,298

160

4,359
3,258
7,778

2,694

1,457

(h)

(h)

^h' 
h

.h

(h)

(h)

(h) (h) 13,677

(h) (h) 1,317

'h' 
h

(h)

(h)

Horeepower

h' 
h' 
h^

(h)

(h)

32,546
26,368
60,231

14,404

10,100

1,798 
1,621
1,877 
2,043 
2,047

T
7,752
7,769
8,030
8,629
8,968

Value of 
produotion per 
persona engaged 

_______ ÜÜ________  
t

3,393 
3,301 
3,454 
3,048 
3,926

Ratio of oslarlos 
and wagos to 

value of
produotlon

T
52.75
53.61
54.06
52.83
51.86

(a) Exoludee working proprietors and amounte drawn by them, (b) Inoludss working 
proprietors.

TABLE 4. - BISCUIT FACTTORIgS 

BY PERSONS EMPLOYED (a) 1 AUSTRALIA

Number of persone 
employed In each 

factory

Under 
4 
5 to 

11 to 
21 to 
51 to 

101 to 
201 to

4

10 
20
50 

100 
200
300

301 and over

TOTAL

Average number 
employed per fgotory

No. of 
foo- 

torles

1,362-6]

12 
3
9
6
5 
2
5
3
7

52

No 
em- 

ployed

24
12
74 
86 

160 
117 
680 
726 

4,330

No. of 
fao- 

torlea

lgi],r.,6.4

10
4

12
5
7
3

5
7

119

6,209 53

No.
ora- 

ployed

21
16
96
79

212
250

1.198
4,418

6,290

119

No. of 
fno- 

torlee

9 
7 

10 
6 
6 
2

19¿4-|^5
No.

era-
Ployed

20 
28
76 
87 

201 
134

No. of 
fao- 

torloo

13 
6 
a 
8 
7 
2

No. 
em- 

ployed

32 
24 
60

109 
209 
161

a
53

126

1,276
4,851

6,673

2
10

56

120

519
5,603

6,717

(a) Average number employed during period of operation whuthor for the whole or only
part of the year. Inoludee working proprietors.

7,369 1 5,192 ] 2,003 I (h) ] (h) | (h) [ .. | .. | 17,395

see Table 1. (g) Depreciated or book values at end of year.
5,192

(h) Not available for puhllostIon.
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TABLB 5, - BISCUIT FACTORIES 

PERSONS EMPLOY BP (a) BY OOCUPATIOHAL STATUS

AUSTRALIA

Ooouputlo'ial «tatua

Working proprlotora
Managerial and olerloal ataff, 
inol. aalarlad manager« and 
working diraotore

Chemlate, draftaman and other 
laboratory and reeoaroh ataff

Worker« in footory(akllled and 
unakllledjforamon and ovoraaara, 
oartora (excluding dell'ary 
only), moBoengera and peraone 
working regularly at home

19¿3-64

21

Halaa

22

19¿5-¿<

22

196 U4
11 10

19é5-l¿

13

7.

TABLB 7. - BlSOUrr rAOTOBIBS 

01,688 BCUnt m RATIP HQBBiroWB» 1 AUSTRALIA

Ratad horatpowar of tn^rlnaa

Oloaa of ar<lna Ordinarily In uaa

1963-64 1964-65 1965-66

Jn raaarva or Idla

1963-64 1964-65 1965-66

329

41

2,022

354

41

2,046

TOTAL 2,413 2,463

371

44

2,076

2,513

(u) Avurugo numbor employed ouloulatod on "whole year'

445

29

3,364

3,849

401 4 30

29 27

Steam - Reoiprooatlng 
Turbine

Internal ooabuation - 
Petrol and other light 
oila

Heavy oil« ..

2,140
800

100
640

3,571

4,011

3,733

4,203

baaia, i.t. in faotoriaa
working leee than tho full year the average numbera are reduoad to whol« year 
uqulvalonta.

TABLE 6, - BISCUIT FAOTORIB8 

PERSONS IXPLOYED BY AUB AND SEX 1 AUSTRALIA 

(Excluding working proprietor«)

Total hp prlwa aovara

Motor« driven liy 
•leotrlolty - 
Puroha««d 
Own ganaratlon

Total hP alaotrio motor«

TOTAL powm pgLOlfP)

3,660

12,701 
(«)2,8OO

15,501

16,381

Laet pay day 
in June Ondar 16 year« 16 to 20 year« 21 yeure and over Total all ogee

MALES

2,140
800

100
640

3,680

13,111 
(a)2,8OO

15,911

16,791

2,140
800

740

3,680

(a)2,6OO

16,515

17,395

1,120

1,120

1,913

1,913

3,033

440

440

1,821

1,821

2,261

340

340

1,333

1,333

1,673

(a) Thaea motor« are drivan by alaotrlolty generated by prim« mover« and, to avoid 
duplloatlon, are axoludad from atatletloa of total power amployed.

TABLB 6, - BISCUIT FACTORIES

POWBR, FUEL, LICHT, BTC, USTO 1 AUSTRALIA

Partioui ar« Unit of 
^antity jsái-A

*ìManUty
1965-66

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

45
38
36
32
26

269
308
272
330
273

2,106
2,062
2,077
2,070
2,183

2,422
2,408
2,385
2,432
2,482

FEMALES

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

167
135
138
63
53

810
756
823
889
779

2,843 
2,834 
2,925 
2,900 
3,489

3,620 
3,725 
3,886
3,852
4,321

Power, fuel and 
light -
Ooal - Blank .
Brown Coni , 

briquettaa .
Uoke .
Fuel oil
Elaotriolty ,
Oaa ,
Other cbarooBl, 
at Q,) .,

Water and 
lubrioatlng oila

TOTAL

ton

II 
M 

'000 gal

5,143 4,966 4,762 41

1964-65

45

•01
1965-66

40

765
266
762

(a)

M

1 iy 
4O8 
768

(a)

(a)

(a) Valúa only available, (b) La«« than 1500.

15
341
739

(a)

(a)

8 
3^^ 

551

3

lì

1,171

1
0

86
442
586

li

1,242

(b) 
7

75 
(06

626

7

lA

1,317



6.

TABLB 5, - BISCUIT FACTORIES 

PERSONS EMPLOY BP (a) BY OOCUPATIOHAL STATUS

AUSTRALIA

Ooouputlo'ial «tatua

Working proprlotora
Managerial and olerloal ataff, 
inol. aalarlad manager« and 
working diraotore

Chemlate, draftaman and other 
laboratory and reeoaroh ataff

Worker« in footory(akllled and 
unakllledjforamon and ovoraaara, 
oartora (excluding dell'ary 
only), moBoengera and peraone 
working regularly at home

19¿3-64

21

Halaa

22

19¿5-¿<

22

196 U4
11 10

19é5-l¿

13

7.

TABLB 7. - BlSOUrr rAOTOBIBS 

01,688 BCUnt m RATIP HQBBiroWB» 1 AUSTRALIA

Ratad horatpowar of tn^rlnaa

Oloaa of ar<lna Ordinarily In uaa

1963-64 1964-65 1965-66

Jn raaarva or Idla

1963-64 1964-65 1965-66

329

41

2,022

354

41

2,046

TOTAL 2,413 2,463

371

44

2,076

2,513

(u) Avurugo numbor employed ouloulatod on "whole year'

445

29

3,364

3,849

401 4 30

29 27

Steam - Reoiprooatlng 
Turbine

Internal ooabuation - 
Petrol and other light 
oila

Heavy oil« ..

2,140
800

100
640

3,571

4,011

3,733

4,203

baaia, i.t. in faotoriaa
working leee than tho full year the average numbera are reduoad to whol« year 
uqulvalonta.

TABLE 6, - BISCUIT FAOTORIB8 

PERSONS IXPLOYED BY AUB AND SEX 1 AUSTRALIA 

(Excluding working proprietor«)

Total hp prlwa aovara

Motor« driven liy 
•leotrlolty - 
Puroha««d 
Own ganaratlon

Total hP alaotrio motor«

TOTAL powm pgLOlfP)

3,660

12,701 
(«)2,8OO

15,501

16,381

Laet pay day 
in June Ondar 16 year« 16 to 20 year« 21 yeure and over Total all ogee

MALES

2,140
800

100
640

3,680

13,111 
(a)2,8OO

15,911

16,791

2,140
800

740

3,680

(a)2,6OO

16,515

17,395

1,120

1,120

1,913

1,913

3,033

440

440

1,821

1,821

2,261

340

340

1,333

1,333

1,673

(a) Thaea motor« are drivan by alaotrlolty generated by prim« mover« and, to avoid 
duplloatlon, are axoludad from atatletloa of total power amployed.

TABLB 6, - BISCUIT FACTORIES

POWBR, FUEL, LICHT, BTC, USTO 1 AUSTRALIA

Partioui ar« Unit of 
^antity jsái-A

*ìManUty
1965-66

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

45
38
36
32
26

269
308
272
330
273

2,106
2,062
2,077
2,070
2,183

2,422
2,408
2,385
2,432
2,482

FEMALES

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

167
135
138
63
53

810
756
823
889
779

2,843 
2,834 
2,925 
2,900 
3,489

3,620 
3,725 
3,886
3,852
4,321

Power, fuel and 
light -
Ooal - Blank .
Brown Coni , 

briquettaa .
Uoke .
Fuel oil
Elaotriolty ,
Oaa ,
Other cbarooBl, 
at Q,) .,

Water and 
lubrioatlng oila

TOTAL

ton

II 
M 

'000 gal

5,143 4,966 4,762 41

1964-65

45

•01
1965-66

40

765
266
762

(a)

M

1 iy 
4O8 
768

(a)

(a)

(a) Valúa only available, (b) La«« than 1500.

15
341
739

(a)

(a)

8 
3^^ 

551

3

lì

1,171

1
0

86
442
586

li

1,242

(b) 
7

75 
(06

626

7

lA

1,317



Year

1961-62
1962-63
1961-64
1964-65
1965-66

8. 9.

»

TAM.« 9, - BISCUIT FAOTOBIB

VALU» OF LASP ASP BUILBISOS. FLAW ATO MACHI—T. PC.

Book valuta aa at
30 Jwn 

Land and 
bulldlnga

10,531 
11,411 
11,278
12,926 
14,404

W (.r) ,—----
Plant end 
machinery

8,341 
8,462
8,868 
8,422

10,180

Addltiona and raplaoe-
MBH MjL» jbjftK Xtir 
Land and Plant and

Daprtolatlon allowed

TAM,« 11, - WJWn AOTICLB raoWOliP IN ALL FACTOR IBB , AUSTRALIA (u)

(jiSXS* detalla relate to produotion In faotorlea 
Irreapeotlve of olaaalfloation. )

It «B

bvliainge
376
777
469

2,085
1,732

1,257 
1,071 
1,639 
1,441 
3,171

Uni JftF*T

Ooonodlty 
code no.

1965-66

•’Tmunoi

WmUM*
21
28
76
56
45

ant and
maohlnery

885
863

1,011
1,094
1,197

'000 To

(ft) Inoludaa aatlmntad value of rented premiata and aaiohlntry.

TABLI 10, - PRINCIPAL MATIiRIALB UBIB IS BIBCVXT FACTORIB 

AUaTRALIA (a), 1965-66

Mhtarl'ila uted
Commodity 
ooda no.

Unit of 
quanti ty ^entity Value 

(1'000)

Bleoulta 
loo oream oonea and wafera 
Cukea, paatry, plea and puddlnga, 

ready to eat -
Canned, all typea
Not canned (exol. ready-to- 

uaa puff paotry and 
praporad dry mixta)

064.21
064.31

064.43

064.45

(a) Exoludea Northern Territory and Auetrallan 
available

223,678
4,350

(b)

(b)

57,030
1,360

2,687

01,223

Oopltal Tarrltory. (b) Vuluo only

Butter (Inol. butter oil 
and powder

Flour (whoaton)
Wheatinoal
Sugar - Granular 

Liquid
Chocolate (Inol. coverture)
Coooa powder
Margarine
Ekllblu olle and fate other 

than butter (inol. butter 
oil and powder) and 
margarine (inol. prepared

051.31 
062.15 
062.35 
102.1A 
102.16 
104.02 
111.26 
121.08

121.21

lABJ 18, - PIbCVITS MAPB IN ALL FACTORIBB ■ AUSTHALIA (a)

(2Ì211. Theee detaila relate to production in jQi 
faotorlea irreapeotlve of oloeelfloatlon.)

'000 owt 
abort ton

I,

70 lb boga 
ton

'000 lb

owt

owt

2,077
70,560

1,670
571,291

3,236
7,034

480 
102,676

199,951

916
5,812

134
3,163

555
1,939

96
2,029

3,903

Yenr (^entity 
('000 lb)

Value 
(1'000) Month Quantity (b) 

('000 lb)

1956-57 
1957-58 
1956-59 
1959-60 
1ti6O-6l 
1961-62 
1962-63 
1963-64 
1964-65 
1965-66

162, j36 
165,709 
172,540 
177,579 
181,324 
179,959 
185,245 
197,970 
208,945 
223,678

32,999 
34,760 
37,334
40,077 
42,191 
44,448
45,091 
47,117
52,518
57,030

1966 - July 
Auguat 
September 
Ootober 
November 
Peoomber

1967 - January 
February 
Mnroh 
April 
Moy 
June

19,381 
21,983 
20,395 
19,423 
20 , 53 2 
16,464 
14,580 
18,08« 
20,474 
19,271 
21,494 
19,413

IYahurteriliiMU, tin groaalng
ollu olo.

(a) Kxoludeu Northern Territory and Auetrallan Capital Territory.

The above dotalle relate to muterlula uted in faotorlta olaaalfled to tub-olato 
0906 (Bleoulte) only.

Year ended June 196?

(a) Exoludea Northern Territory and Auetrallan Capital Territory. 
Subjeot to revlalon.

231,489

(b) Preliminary.



Year

1961-62
1962-63
1961-64
1964-65
1965-66

8. 9.

»

TAM.« 9, - BISCUIT FAOTOBIB

VALU» OF LASP ASP BUILBISOS. FLAW ATO MACHI—T. PC.

Book valuta aa at
30 Jwn 

Land and 
bulldlnga

10,531 
11,411 
11,278
12,926 
14,404

W (.r) ,—----
Plant end 
machinery

8,341 
8,462
8,868 
8,422

10,180

Addltiona and raplaoe-
MBH MjL» jbjftK Xtir 
Land and Plant and

Daprtolatlon allowed

TAM,« 11, - WJWn AOTICLB raoWOliP IN ALL FACTOR IBB , AUSTRALIA (u)

(jiSXS* detalla relate to produotion In faotorlea 
Irreapeotlve of olaaalfloation. )

It «B

bvliainge
376
777
469

2,085
1,732

1,257 
1,071 
1,639 
1,441 
3,171

Uni JftF*T

Ooonodlty 
code no.

1965-66

•’Tmunoi

WmUM*
21
28
76
56
45

ant and
maohlnery

885
863

1,011
1,094
1,197

'000 To

(ft) Inoludaa aatlmntad value of rented premiata and aaiohlntry.

TABLI 10, - PRINCIPAL MATIiRIALB UBIB IS BIBCVXT FACTORIB 

AUaTRALIA (a), 1965-66

Mhtarl'ila uted
Commodity 
ooda no.

Unit of 
quanti ty ^entity Value 

(1'000)

Bleoulta 
loo oream oonea and wafera 
Cukea, paatry, plea and puddlnga, 

ready to eat -
Canned, all typea
Not canned (exol. ready-to- 

uaa puff paotry and 
praporad dry mixta)

064.21
064.31

064.43

064.45

(a) Exoludea Northern Territory and Auetrallan 
available

223,678
4,350

(b)

(b)

57,030
1,360

2,687

01,223

Oopltal Tarrltory. (b) Vuluo only

Butter (Inol. butter oil 
and powder

Flour (whoaton)
Wheatinoal
Sugar - Granular 

Liquid
Chocolate (Inol. coverture)
Coooa powder
Margarine
Ekllblu olle and fate other 

than butter (inol. butter 
oil and powder) and 
margarine (inol. prepared

051.31 
062.15 
062.35 
102.1A 
102.16 
104.02 
111.26 
121.08

121.21

lABJ 18, - PIbCVITS MAPB IN ALL FACTORIBB ■ AUSTHALIA (a)

(2Ì211. Theee detaila relate to production in jQi 
faotorlea irreapeotlve of oloeelfloatlon.)

'000 owt 
abort ton

I,

70 lb boga 
ton

'000 lb

owt

owt

2,077
70,560

1,670
571,291

3,236
7,034

480 
102,676

199,951

916
5,812

134
3,163

555
1,939

96
2,029

3,903

Yenr (^entity 
('000 lb)

Value 
(1'000) Month Quantity (b) 

('000 lb)

1956-57 
1957-58 
1956-59 
1959-60 
1ti6O-6l 
1961-62 
1962-63 
1963-64 
1964-65 
1965-66

162, j36 
165,709 
172,540 
177,579 
181,324 
179,959 
185,245 
197,970 
208,945 
223,678

32,999 
34,760 
37,334
40,077 
42,191 
44,448
45,091 
47,117
52,518
57,030

1966 - July 
Auguat 
September 
Ootober 
November 
Peoomber

1967 - January 
February 
Mnroh 
April 
Moy 
June

19,381 
21,983 
20,395 
19,423 
20 , 53 2 
16,464 
14,580 
18,08« 
20,474 
19,271 
21,494 
19,413

IYahurteriliiMU, tin groaalng
ollu olo.

(a) Kxoludeu Northern Territory and Auetrallan Capital Territory.

The above dotalle relate to muterlula uted in faotorlta olaaalfled to tub-olato 
0906 (Bleoulte) only.

Year ended June 196?

(a) Exoludea Northern Territory and Auetrallan Capital Territory. 
Subjeot to revlalon.

231,489

(b) Preliminary.



10.

TAaLB U, - XMFORTB AHC EXfCirra OF BI8QUIT8 I AUWIULU

MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES 
1965-66

Ynar
Import« Export«

I961-6i'

196^-6 S

1965-64

1964-65

1969-66

Qunnttty

?, ni9

?, 154

2,521!

2,705

5,01’9

Vnlu.

7IW
6 to

101

0??

966

1, 121

Quantity

•I3W rv
),6?7

3,659

4,(Mi?

6,215

7,522

Vhlu.

TIW
740

779

1,052

1, 500

1,621

No. 18
CONFECTIONERY

J. 2. O'lmu.
AOTIWU COHHONWEALTH gr»T13TlClAN

00HH0N’2ltAl,'l'll IllIllltAll OF CKNOUO ANP OTATIgnOU

QANUBIHA, A.^.T, 1.’6W 27 MOVBtm 1967

InigulrlnB ooiiuernlii^ tliase «tntlHtloe onii b« mndu In Onnborrn by t«leplionlti< 
65 91 1 1 lllxtoiiolon 2,'o7 or, In ««oh Stnl. onpitBl, by tetephonln# the offloe 
of th« Deputy Oommonwe ilth BtHtlstlolnn.

COMMONWULTH lURIAU OF CINIUI AND STATIITICt 
CANIMRA, AUSTRALIA




